Respected Members of Executive Committee, Members of Editorial Board, Life members, Annual members and All Past Presidents of the Association of Geographers, Bihar and Jharkhand;

Madam/Sir,

The Silver Jubilee Foundation Day Lecture of the Association of Geographers, Bihar and Jharkhand (AGBJ) will be held on 25th April, 2024 at 10:30 am in the Department of Geography, Patna University, Patna - 800005. The Lecture will be delivered by renowned geographer Prof. Salahuddin Qureshi of AMU, Aligarh and President NAGI on "Revisiting Issues of Climate Change and the Remedial Measures".

As Prof. Md. Nazim, Head of the Department of Geography, Patna University has invited, I on behalf of the Association is also inviting You all to attend the Silver Jubilee Foundation Day Lecture.

You are further informed that an Executive Committee meeting will be held just after Foundation Day Lecture with the following agendas:

- 1. Confirmation of the resolutions of last executive meeting.
- 2. Finalization of the date of the 25th National Seminar cum Annual Conference of AGBJ.
- 3. Finalization of focal theme of the Seminar.
- 4. Finalization of name of key note Speaker.
- 5. Any other matters with the permission of the Chair.

Hoping for Your warm presence

With regards......

Prof. Manoj Kumar Sinha

General Secretary
The Association of Geographers
Bihar and Jharkhand (AGBJ)





## <u>Invitation</u>

You are cordially invited to attend the **Silver Jubilee Foundation Day Lecture** of "The Association of Geographers, Bihar and Jharkhand (AGBJ)" on **25th April (Thursday)**, **2024 at 11:00 am** in the Department of Geography, Patna University, Patna.

**Prof. Salahuddin Qureshi**, Former Chairperson, Dept. of Geography, A. M. U., Aligarh and President, National Association of Geographers, India (NAGI) will deliver the Lecture on "Revisiting Issues of Climate Change and the Remedial Measures".

**Prof. K. C. Sinha**, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University, Patna will grace the occasion as Chief Guest.

Prof. M. K. Sinha General Secretary AGBJ **Dr. Debjani Sarkar Ghose**Organising Secretary

Prof. Md. Nazim
Convener, 25th Annual
Conference, AGBJ
Head, Dept. of Geography
Patna University, Patna